“\ N\, )
2

O
w

Ny

_ Vi
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) - - “YEET it ! Docket No.:

™
(Rev. 6-93) - - ~
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) <1 VUZ

B T

Tab settings 9 9 ¥ E—
To the Honorable Commissioner of | 1 0202685 2 the attached original ¢ M a NI
1 ) -
|

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving oa' :y(ies}.

Altres Financial L.P.
6 ~ ("" 0 2/ Name: Summit Financial Resources, L.P. - %ptdts2e
Internal Address:
1 Individual(s) J Association . Street Address: 2323 South Foothill Drive
J General Partnership ® Limited Partnership . , .
. ; City: _Salt Lake City State: _UT __ ZIP: 84109
] Corporation-State
{1 Other O Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) O ves U No [ Association L
(O General Partnership ~
3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership
1 Assignment O Merger [ Corporation-State
O Security Agreement X Change of Name O Other
1 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
designation is Oves 0O N
Execution Date: _ (Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) O Yes 0O N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.{s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,958,270
Additional numbers ] ves No -
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..................
: V. DelR i
Name: . Thomas V. DelRosario 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..rocorooo.. S 54000
Internal Address: _Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
Enclosed
__One Arizona Center
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _400 E. Van Buren 8. Deposit account number:
19-2814
ﬁ;: Phoenix State: _AZ ZIP: 85004

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
03/p0/2002 GTON11 00000025 1958270

01 KC:481 40.00 0P

9. Statement and signature.
To best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document. I
Thomas V. DelRosario, Reg. No. 46,658 ' o February 27, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRA RK

REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0134



Apr-26-2001 08:55am From-COOLEY GODWARD 4158513689 T-670 P.002/012 F-~554

FIRST AMENDMENT

TO THE =l
SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED EGCEIVE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT
oF NOV 2 ¢ 2001
SUMMIT FINANCIAL RESOURCES, L.P.

This First Amendment (the "Amendment”) to the Second Amended &
Parmership Agreement of Summit Finaacial Resources, L.P. is executed ta-be-a5%
30th day ot' April, 2001 (the “Effactive Date™), except for such items with an wlwt effecnve
date as noted below, by and among Gfactor, Inc., a Hawaii corporation, as the solc goncral
parmer of the Partaership (defined below) and the limited parmers of the Parmership who have
executed the signature pages attached hersto. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms
used herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Second Restated Agreement
(as defined below).

RECITALS:

A Summit Financial Resources, L.P. (the "Parmership”) was formed as a Hawail
lisnited parmership ipitially under the name of Altres Financial, L.P. pursuant to the Limired
Partnership Agrecment of the Partnership dated July 21, 1994 (the "Original Agreement"). The
Original Agreemem was amended by certain interim amendments, and then was amended and
rostated in its entircty pursuant to the Amended aand Restated Limited Partnership Agreemens of
the Parmership dated effective as of March 13, 1998 (the "First Restated Agreement”). The First
Raesmated Agreement was amended by certain interim amendments, and then was amended and
restaled in its eqtirety pursuant o the Second Amended and Restated Limited Partnership
Agreement of the Peartnership dated effective ag of November 15, 2000 (the “Second Restated
Agreement”).

B. As of March 28, 2001, William P. Hallman, Jr. (“WPH-A") agreed to increase his
Class A Limited Partper commitment by $1,016,350 to £2,000,000.00.

C. As of March 28, 2001, Thomas M. Taylar (“TMT-A") has increased his Class A
Limited Parmer commitment from $590,200 1o $600,000 to reflect his acrual funding to date.

D. As of the Effective Date, WPH-A desires 10 transfer a $1.000,000 Class A
Preferved Interest in the Partnership to Richard W. Gushman, II Revocable Trust CRWG-A™),
who will then be admitted as a Class A Limited Partner. WPH-A will comtinue w hold a
$1,000,000 intorest in the Parmership as a Class A Limited Partner.

E. As of the Effective Date, OKOA, Inc. Profit Sharing Plan (“OIPSP-A™) will have
its entive Class A Preferred Imterest in the Parmership redeemed in remim for its Capital
Conrributions funded to date (which amount ro $§500.000), its commitment to fimd capital to the
Parmership will be cancelled, and it will withdraw as a Class A Limited Partner.

F. As of the Effective Dare, the Parmers desire o make such other modifications to
the Secand Restated Agreement as set forth below.

461165_¢

Recaived  Apr=-26-01 08:5%am From-817 878 3280 Yo=COOLEY GODWARD LLP Page 03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0135




Apr-26-2001 09:55am  From=-COOLEY GODWARD 4159513699 T-670 P.003/012 F-554

G. Purnuant 10 Section 7.03 of the Second Restated Agrcamcnt (and cxcept as
otherwisc provided therein), all amendments thereto and the Certificate of Limited Partnership
shall require the approval or consent of the Limited Partners holding at least 66 2/3% of the
Percentage Intereats held by Limited Parmers (all of which Percentage Interests are held by Class:
C Limited Parmers).

Now, therefore, the undersigned hereby approve the following:

1. As of March 28, 2001, WPH-A has agreed to commit to the Parmership, as a
Class A Limited Parmer, an additional £1,016,250, for a total commitment of $2,000,000.
Pursuant to Sections 3.01(c) and 7.03, the General Partuer hercby appraves of such additional
commitmszns on behalf of the Partnership.

2. As of March 28, 2001, TMT-A’s commitment to the Partership, as a Class A
Limited Parmner, has been revised 1o $600,000 to reflect his actual Capital Coptributions to date.
Pursuant to Sections 3.01(c) and 7.03, the General Partner hereby approves of such revised
commitment on behalf of the Parmesship.

3. As of the Effective Date, WPH-A has wansferred (the “Transferred Imterest™) a
proportionate $1,000,000 Class A Preferred Interest (of his $2.000.000 Class A Preferred
Interest) 1o RWG-A, and RWG-A accepts the Transferred Interest and desires to be admined as a
Class A Limited Parmer on account of such Transferved Intcyest. Pursuant to Sections 3.01(¢),
5.01(a), and 7.03, the General Parmer hereby approves of the wansfer of the Transferred Interest
and the admission of RWG-A as a new Class A Limited Parmer. RWG-A further agrees that it
will be subject 10, and agrees to, the provisions of the Second Restated Agreement as amended
hereby as a Class A Limited Parmer with respect 10 the Transferred Interest

4. As of the Effective Date, OIPSP-A is heteby redeemed out of irs exising Class A
Preferred Interest in return for the repayment of all Capital Contributions made by it to0 date
(which amomnt to $500,000) plus all cumulative Preferred Retumn owing to QIPSP-A, not to
exceed $550,000 in the aggregate. Following such redemption, OIPSP-A’s cammitment to fumd
capital to the Parmership as a2 Class A Limited Parter shall be cancelled, and OIPSP-A shall
withdraw from and have no further interest whatsoever in the Parmership. OIPSP-A, by its
signature heyeto, hereby agrees 1o the foregoing. The Parmers, by their signarures hereto, hereby
agree to the foregoing, and hereby authorize the General Partner, on behalf of the Partnership, to
take any and all steps it deems necessary or advisable to carry out the foregoing.

S. As of November 15, 2000, Section 4.08(a) is hereby revised by changing the word
“fiscal quarter™ in the first clause thereof to “month”™. .

6. Each of the Parmers hereby acknowledges that the Partnership has formed a
Perfarmance Units Plan (the “PUP™) 1o incentivize cestain employees of the Partnesship. The
Partners farther acknowledge and agree that, in accordance with the PUP, the Cash Available for
Diswibution under Scerions 4.08(c)(vai) and 4.08(d)(vii) of the Second Restared Agreement may
be dilued by up to 15% in favor of participants under the PUP.

461165_¢ 2

Racaived  Apr-26-01 (00:8Gam From=-817 878 9280 To=COOLEY GODWARD LLP Page 04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0136



Apr-26-2001 09:56am  From-COOLEY GODWARD 4158513688 T-670 P.004/012 F~554

? 43 gmandad heroby, the Secomd Rewisied Agreemens shsll vemain in fill
Sorce and efivet, and oash of the undersigned hawby restacs sud reef¥inns sl of the wems and
grovisions of the Sosnad Restated Agrecment

This Fust Amundmert 0 the Second Asundad md Romutod Limited Partasrahip
Agresrie of Summit Financial Resources, L P. has hasn suscumtsdd 10 be affecrive a3 stuted

mmmnm N
Mwm“
B A LIV P
201 Msin Bryost, Suite 1200
Fort Worth, Texaa 74102 )
WILLIAM Y, BATYMAN, 7%
© 777 Maip Suom, Sulm 1212
o Wordk, Teuas 70102 TR TAVION
201 Main Stueet, Suite 3200
Fart Waeth, Texas 76102
PRI TERLING

i
3
b
F

]

“*UsL s i 3
§d NOITIOMELGN A TTD MU D0 Ta o9 s
Recaivad Apr=26-0) 08:G6za From-817 878 8280 To=COOLEY GODWARD LLP Page 05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0137



APT=£b=ZUU] UY:56am  From-LUULEY GOUWARY 4199513698 T=670  P.005/UIC  F=354

7. Except a5 amanded hereby, the Second Restated Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect, and each of the undersigned hereby restates and reaffirms all of the terms and
provisions of the Second Restated Agtcement

This First Amendment to the Second Amended and Restared Limited Parmership
Agreement of Surmnmit Financial Resources, L.P. has been executed 1o be effecrive as stated

above.
GENERAL PARTNER
GFACTOR, INC.

Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.

700 Bishop Street By:

Honeolulu, Hawaii 96813 Title:

CLASS A LIMITED PARTNERS

201 Main Strect, Suite 3200
Fort Warth, Texas 76102

L LMAN, JR
777 Main Street, Suijte 1212
Fort Worth, Texas 768102
THOMAS M. TAVLOR
201 Main Sweet, Swite 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102
PETER STERLING

NEW CLASE A LIMITED PARTNER
RICHARD W. GUSHMAN, I

REVOCABLE TRUST
Suire 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bishop Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Ry:
Richard W. Gushman, I1, Trustee
461155_4 3
Raceivad  Apr—26-01 08:5Sam Brom-817 978 9280 To—COOLEY GODWARD LLP Pags 08

TRADEMARK
- - REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0138



Apr=26-2001 09:57am From—wuuier GODWARD 4153513699 T-670 P.00&/D1Z  F-554

7. Except 3¢ amended hereby, the Secand Restated Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect, and each of the undersigned hereby restates aad raaffiems all of the terms and
provisions of the Scrond Restated Agrosment. )

mrmAmmmwwmnmem
AgteemauofSummn‘Fma!Rmms,LP has been execited to be cffective as staved

above.
GENERAL PARTNER
_ GFACTOR, INC.
Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bishop By:
Honohxlu, I-Iaww 96813 Tide:
CLaSS PARTNERS

201 Main Street, Suite 3200
Pors Worth, Texas 76102
WILLIAM P. HALLMAN, J&

777 Main Sweet, Suite 1212 Q
Port Worth, Texas 76102 ‘L"‘“‘- Mgn#u

201 Main Syveer, Suite 3200
Fort Warth, Texas 76102

PETER STERLING

RICHARD  W.  GUSHMAN, [

REVOCABLE TRUST
Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bishop Street
Homolulu, Mawail 96813 By:
Richard W. Guahman, IL, Trusee
46IIES 4 3
Received  Apr=26-01 08:56am From=217 378 0280 To-COOLEY GODWARD LLP Pags 07
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0139



Apr-26-2001 09:57am  From-COOLEY GODWARD 4159513699 T-670 P.007/012 F-554

7. Except as amended hereby, the Sccond Restated Agreement shall remain in full
force and sffect, and cach of the undersigned heveby restaes and reaffirms all of the erms and
provisions of the Secand Restated Agreement.

This First Amendment to the Secand Amendsd and Restated Limited Partnership
Agresment of Summit Financial Resources, L.P. has been executed 10 be cffective as stated

above.
GENERAL PARTNER
GFACTOR, INC.

Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.

700 Bishop Street By:

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Title:
CLASS A-:LIMITED PARTNERS

201 Main Stweer, Buite 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

WILTIAM P. HALTL.MAN, JR.

777 Main Sweet, Suite 1212
Foart Wonth, Texas 76102

20] Main Streer, Suite 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

NEW CLASS A LIMITED PARTNER

RICHARD Ww. GUSHMAN, i

REVQCABLE TRUST
Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bishop Sueet
Honoluly, Hawaii 96813 By:
Richard W. Gughman, If, Tructee
461165 4 3
Received  Apr-26-01 08:55a= From-817 878 8280 To~COOLEY GODWARD LLP Page 08
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0140



Apr-25-2001 08:57am

8
gz
]
:§

.
;

uLias. s

Receivad

Apr-26-01 08:55am

From-COQLEY GODWARD

From-817 ¥78 9280

p.oos/ot2  F-554

4158513698 T-670

CLASS C LIMITER PARINERE

RICHARD W. GUSHMAN, T REVOCABLE
TRUST _

ey L, 14,7)

TAOMAS M. TAYLOR

W ‘ﬁm WAEE DR TR €™ e

To-COOLEY GOOWARD LLP  Page (08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0141



Apr=26=2001 089:57am From=COOLEY GODWARD

Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 BRishop Smreet
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bishop Stee=t
Honoluluy, Hawaii 96813

Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bishop Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

201 Main Street, Suite 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

201 Main Street, Suitwe 3200
Fort Warth, Texas 76102

777 Main Sueet, Suite 1212
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

461165_4

Racaived Apr=gf=~01 08:E5em

From-817 878 9280

4159513699 [y P.00R/012 P304

WITHDRAWING CLASS A LIMITED
PARTNE

OKOA, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN

By:
Nams:
Tite:

CLASS B LIMITED PARTNER

RICHARD W, GUSHMAN, II

CLASS C LIMITED PARTNERS

RICHARD W. GUSHMAN, I REVOCABLE
TRUST

By

i(ichard W. Gushman, I, Trusiee

WILLIAM P LMAN, JR.

PETER STERLING

THOMAS M. TAYLOR

To-COOLEY CODWARD LLP Page 10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0142



Apr-26=-2001 09:58am From-COOLEY GODWARD

Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bizhop Strect
Honaolulu, Hawaii 96813

Suite 200, Amfuc Bldg.
700 Bishop Street
Homnolulu, Hawaii 96813

Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Rishop Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

201 Main Sgeet, Suite 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

201 Main Styect, Suitc 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

777 Main Street, Suite 1212
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

#61165_4 4

Recoived Apr-26-0) 08:5%a» From-817 876 8280

4158513688 T-670 P.010/012 k=354

WITHDRAWING CLASS A LIMITED
PARTNER

OKOA, INC. FROFIT SHARING PLAN

By:
Name:
Title:

CLASS B LIMITED PARTNER

RICHARD W. GUSHMAN, IT

CLASS C LIMITED PARTNERS

RICHARD W. GUSHMAN, II REVOCABLE
TRUST

By

Richard W. Gushman, 11, Trustee

To-COOLEY GODWARD LLP Fage M1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0143



Apr=26~2001 08:58am From=COOLEY GODWARD

Suire 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bishop Stecet
Honalujy, Hewaii 96813

Suite 200, Amifac Bldg.
700 Rishop Street
Honolulu, Hawnii 96813

Suite 200, Amfac Bldg.
700 Bishop Swrect
Haonaluly, Hawaii 96813

201 Mazin Strect, Suite 3200
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

201 Main Btecet, Suite 3200
Fort Wonth, Texas 76102

777 Main Steer, Suite 1212
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

461265 4

Recoived Apr-26-01 0Q:5Bam Fros-817 878 9280

4159513689 T-670 P.011/012 F-554

WING CLASS A LIMITED

PAR
OKOA, INC. PROFIT SHARING PLAN

By:
Name:
Tisic:

CLASS B PARTNER

RICHARD W. GUSHMAN, II

CLASS C LIMITED PARTNERS
RICHARD W. GUSHMAN, II REVOCARLE
TRUST

By:
Richard W. Gustunan, 11, Trustec

WILIIAM P. HRALTMAN, IR

To-COOLEY GODWARD LLP Page 12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0144



Apr-26-2001 09:58am  From-COOLEY GODWARD 4159513599 T-670 P.012/012  F-554

—- - e werer®™ 7 A

Subte 200, Amfac Bidg.
700 Biahop Swroet
Hanalula, Aewell 96819

i'd
NoW TR AT T HeBPIZD TA. AR e

Recesvad  Apr-26-01 08:55am From-817 B78 5280 Te~COOLEY GODWARD LLP Pags 13

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/04/2002 REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0145



